
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF INFORMATION & BROADCASTING 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4414 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.03.2020 

 

“FM RADIO AUCTION” 

4414. SHRI LAVU SRI KRISHNA DEVARAYALU: 

 

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state: 

(a) the details of second batch of phase-3 of FM radio auctions; 

(b) the number of frequencies that the Government has auctioned and 

details of cities that have been covered for the biddings; and 

(c) the details of bids that have been concluded/auctioned successfully 

and the revenue generated therefrom, frequency and city-wise? 

 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF ENVIRONMENT, FOREST AND CLIMATE CHANGE; 

MINISTER OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING; AND MINISTER OF 

HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES 

(SHRI PRAKASH JAVADEKAR) 

 

(a) & (b)   Government conducted e-Auction of second batch of FM Phase-III 

for 266 channels in 92 cities from 26.10.2016 to 14.12.2016, details of which 

are available on Ministry’s website www.mib.nic.in.  

 

(c)   Government received an amount of ₹ 200.24 Crore from successful 

bidders of 66 channels in 48 cities, details of which are available on 

Ministry’s website www.mib.nic.in. 
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